1 24.11.22 en / 656A
•	 According to IEC/EN 60255-1
•	 Monitoring of
-- Under- and overvoltage up to 3 AC 1000 V max.
-- Asymmetry
-- Phase failure
-- Phase sequence
•	 Adjustable on delay 0.1 ... 30 s

Protective coating of the PCB:	No
Technical Data Technical Data
Ordering example
Standard Type
Classification to DIN EN 50155
WARNUNG
	 Risk of electrocution!
			   Danger to life or risk of serious injuries.
•	 �Disconnect the system and device from the power supply and ensure
they remain disconnected during electrical installation.
•	 �The voltage of the monitored voltage system is connected to terminals
L1/L2/L3 Please observe sufficient distance to terminals of neighbour
devices and to the grounded metal cabinet or box (min 0.5 cm).
Notes
BD 9080	 .12   /003   3 AC 750 V   0,1 ... 30 s   30 s
	 Start up delay ta
	 Response delay tv
	 Nominal voltage UN
	 Variant
	 Contacts
	 Type
3 24.11.22 en / 656A
Continuous current limit curve
-20 0 +20 +60+40 T (  C)
2
4
6
At nominal voltage
At overvoltage
M7087
I (A)
Characteristic
Connection Examples
M12194_a
BD9080/003
L1
L3
N
L2
L1
11 12 14 21 22 24
L2 L3
4 24.11.22 en / 656A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356